
2002027 Table 1: Clift and Gaedicke

Stacking velocity data from multichannel seismic profiles
SP#1999

Time (TWT)Average VelocityDepth to base Depth below Interval TWT belowInterval Comments
(sec) to base of interva of velocity seafloor thickness seafloor velocity

(m/s) interval (m) (m) (m) (secs) (m/s)
3684 1522 2804 0000 1522 Seafloor
3916 1544 3023 0219 0219 0232 1859 Top Miocene
4108 1577 3239 0435 0216 0424 2142
4324 1611 3483 0679 0244 0640 2158
4612 1744 4022 1218 0539 0928 3121
4748 1777 4219 1415 0197 1064 2664
5044 1866 4706 1902 0487 1360 2947
5175 1910 4942 2138 0236 1491 3169 Top Mid Miocene
5596 2076 5809 3005 0867 1912 3527 Top E. Miocene
5876 2187 6425 3621 0617 2192 3774
6100 2300 7015 4211 0590 2416 4312 Top Oligocene 
6404 2453 7855 5051 0840 2720 4540
6800 2664 9058 6254 1203 3116 4956
7272 2896 10530 7726 1472 3588 5193
10000 3728 18640 15836 8110 6316 5347
15356 5302 40709 37905 22069 11672 7392 Basement
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2002027 Table 1: Clift and Gaedicke

Stacking velocity data from multichannel seismic profiles
SP#2400

Time (TWT)Average VelocityDepth to base Depth below Interval TWT belowInterval Comments
(sec) to base of interva of velocity seafloor thickness seafloor velocity

(m/s) interval (m) (m) (m) (secs) (m/s)
4156 1522 3163 0000 1522 Seafloor
4275 1528 3266 0103 0103 0119 1724 Top Pliocene
4320 1530 3305 0142 0039 0164 1709 Top Miocene
4556 1544 3517 0354 0212 0400 1781
4720 1600 3776 0613 0259 0564 2730
5044 1655 4174 1011 0398 0888 2312
5200 1690 4394 1231 0220 1044 2577 Top Mid Miocene
5448 1744 4751 1588 0357 1292 2632
5856 1899 5560 2397 0810 1700 3339
5875 1906 5599 2436 0039 1719 3441 Top E. Miocene
6050 1940 5869 2706 0270 1894 2855 Top Oligocene 
6332 2109 6677 3514 0809 2176 4374
6812 2398 8168 5005 1490 2656 4789
7000 2475 8663 5500 0495 2844 4441 Basement

Page 2



2002027 Table 1: Clift and Gaedicke

Stacking velocity data from multichannel seismic profiles
SP#4700

Time (TWT)Average VelocityDepth to base Depth below Interval TWT belowInterval Comments
(sec) to base of interva of velocity seafloor thickness seafloor velocity

(m/s) interval (m) (m) (m) (secs) (m/s)
3250 1522 2473 2473 1522 Seafloor
3420 1533 2621 2621 148 148 1730 Top Pliocene
3600 1545 2781 2781 308 160 1758 Top Upper Miocene
3736 1555 2905 2905 432 124 1776
3952 1600 3162 3162 689 257 2240
4188 1655 3466 3466 993 304 2395
4488 1755 3938 3938 1465 473 2800 Top Mid Miocene
4696 1821 4276 4276 1803 337 2900
5080 1954 4963 4963 2490 687 3156 Top Lower Miocene
5368 2054 5513 5513 3040 550 3360
5600 2150 6020 6020 3547 507 3736 Top Oligocene
5788 2276 6587 6587 4114 567 4179
6532 2719 8880 8880 6407 2294 4961
7150 3000 10725 10725 8252 1845 5098 Top Volcanics
7512 3227 12121 12121 9648 1396 5527
7925 3227 12787 12787 10314 666 4843 Basement
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2002027 Table 1: Clift and Gaedicke

Stacking velocity data from multichannel seismic profiles
SP#500

Time (TWT)Average VelocityDepth to base Depth below Interval TWT belowInterval Comments
(sec) to base of interva of velocity seafloor thickness seafloor velocity

(m/s) interval (m) (m) (m) (secs) (m/s)
175 1522 0133 0000 1522 Seafloor
550 1530 0421 0288 0288 0375 1534 Top Pliocene
1075 1535 0825 0692 0404 0900 1540 Top Upper Miocene
1640 1540 1263 1130 0438 1465 1549
2350 1560 1833 1700 0570 2175 1605 Top Mid Miocene
2792 1579 2204 2071 0371 2617 1676
2872 1590 2283 2150 0079 2697 1935
2908 1612 2344 2211 0061 2733 2867
3104 1612 2502 2369 0158 2929 1612
3264 1590 2595 2462 0093 3089 1078
3456 1654 2858 2725 0263 3281 2503 Top Lower Miocene
3840 1682 3229 3096 0371 3665 1916
4092 1809 3701 3568 0472 3917 3167 Top Oligocene
4204 1838 3863 3730 0162 4029 2691
4496 1887 4242 4109 0379 4321 2488
4772 1923 4588 4455 0346 4597 2436
4936 1979 4884 4751 0296 4761 3205
5856 2304 6746 6613 1862 5681 3574
6700 2510 8409 8276 1662 6525 3631 Basement
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2002027 Table 1: Clift and Gaedicke

Stacking velocity data from multichannel seismic profiles
SP#6000

Time (TWT)Average VelocityDepth to base Depth below Interval TWT belowInterval Comments
(sec) to base of interva of velocity seafloor thickness seafloor velocity

(m/s) interval (m) (m) (m) (secs) (m/s)
2604 1522 1982 1982 1522 Seafloor
2825 1530 2161 2161 0179 0179 1621 Top Pliocene
3012 1544 2325 2325 343 164 1742
3304 1622 2680 2680 698 354 2276 Top Upper Miocene
3724 1755 3268 3268 1286 588 2572
4128 1932 3988 3988 2006 720 3122 Top Mid Miocene
4472 2087 4667 4667 2685 679 3440
4650 2165 5034 5034 3052 367 3608 Top Lower Miocene
5044 2331 5879 5879 3897 845 3774
5250 2425 6366 6366 4384 487 4102 Top Oligocene
7500 3295 12356 12356 10374 5991 4740 Basement
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2002027 Table 1: Clift and Gaedicke

Stacking velocity data from multichannel seismic profiles
SP#700

Time (TWT)Average VelocityDepth to base Depth below Interval TWT belowInterval Comments
(sec) to base of interva of velocity seafloor thickness seafloor velocity

(m/s) interval (m) (m) (m) (secs) (m/s)
4484 1522 3412 3412 1522 Seafloor
4575 1528 3495 3495 83 83 1799 Top Pliocene
4725 1540 3638 3638 226 143 1869 Top Upper Miocene
4928 1555 3832 3832 420 193 1870
5400 1644 4439 4439 1027 607 2382
5550 1670 4634 4634 1222 195 2427 Top Mid Miocene
5768 1721 4963 4963 1551 329 2714
5968 1788 5335 5335 1923 372 3159
6150 1850 5689 5689 2277 353 3289 Top Lower Miocene
6356 1954 6210 6210 2798 521 3953
6410 1975 6330 6330 2918 120 3689 Top Oligocene
6936 2176 7546 7546 4134 1216 3860
7100 2250 7988 7988 4576 441 4349 Basement
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